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(e) of my rep]y. I shall read it out for you il10U 10 desire .:

[En,lim]

'·Tbe Government bas takt'n a Dumber of measures to increase export, sucb
.s Cash Compensatory Support, Import Replenishment Co registered exporters, facility of duty drawback. assistance for market development, encouragement to exports in value added packs, periodic discussions with States for increasing tbe production of exportable aaricultural products etc. For tbe promotion of exports of agricultural items and products, the institutional infrastructure bas been strengtbened ..••

It ••• with the settinl up of the Agricultural and Processed Food Products Export Development Authori ty (APPDA). The Spices Act bas also been passed recently during the current session of Parliament whicb will eoable us to set up the Spices Board aiming at the development of Clports of spices, particularly in value added form."

These are various measure3 whicb have been taken ror tbe purpose of givi og impetus to cxport of the agricultura J commodi tjes.

MR. SPEAKER: The Question Hour is over.

WRITTBN ANSWER TO QUESTIONS

lE",lish]

Export of Engiaeeriog Goods

*285. SHRI B. AYYAPU REDDY:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(8) the value of engineering goods exported in 1985 and tbe foreign excbanae earned tbereby; and

(b) tbe countries to whicb eogiocerio8 aoocis from lodia are eJtPortod t

THB MINISTBR OP COMMBRCB
AND FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPlES (SHRI
P. SHIV SHANKBR): (a) Bxport of engineering loods during April-December, 1985 is provis ionally estimated at Rs. 77S crores.

(b) India is exporting engineeriDI goods to more than 100 countries. Of theso. major importing countries of Indian ~Dli­
neering goods are :

Bangladesh, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Saudi Arabia, Sri Lanka, UAB, U.K., U.S.A. and U.S.S.R.

Expansion of Retail Network tbrough Super
Bazars In Deihl

·286. SHRI RAOHAKANTA DIGA L:
WiJJ the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be ph~ased to state:

(a) whether Government have a propo8al to expand tbe retail network tbrough Super Bazars in the Union Territory of Delhi;

(b) if so, tbe number of new branches or Super Bazar! proposed to be opened io
1986·87; and

(c) the details of the retail network proposed to be expanded in the above financial year?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCB
AND FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES (SHRI
P. SHIV SHANKER): (a) and (b). The Cooperative Store Limited, New Delhi, popularJy known as Super Bazar, proposes to open IS new brancbes during the year
1986·87.

(c) A statement is given below.

Statement

The Super Bazar propose to open 15 new branches at the follOWing pJaces in Delhi during the year 1986·87 :-

J. 'e' Bloct, Kalkaji.

.2. Nehru Nagar ShoppioS Centre.

3. Gathi Village C-Block (Bast of ltaiJasb).


4. Raahubir Na.a'r.

!. TUsk Viba'r.

6. Balant Boclave SP Group.

7. PaDchaheel near RBI colony.

8. Pi'tampura Pocket 'a t.
9. Mayur Vibar Pocket-II.

to. Bodella C.O.C. Housina Society.

11. Bodella (Vikaspuri) 'J' Block Pocket
JO-II.

12. Swastbya Vibar.

13. Safdarjung Enclave.

14. Yamuna Vibar.

1 S. Punjabi Bagb Extension.

Fallin Esports due to Exdlaale Rate
Polley

*289. DR. K.O. ADIYODI: Will tbe
Minister of FINANCE be pJea-;ed to state:

(a) whether it is a (act tbat the decline in exports is due to the existing cxchao.e rate policy; and

(b) if so, tbe steps taken to overcome tbis deficiency ?

Statemeat

WrinM dltlwr, 34

THE MINISTER OP PINANCE (SHRI
VISHWANATH PRATAP SINGH): <a>
No, Sir. '

(I) Doe. Dot ariae.

Sup'" 01 Ria ... Wheat to Or... for
Public Dlit rlbatloa S,.telD

*290. SHRI JAOANNATH PATTNAIK :
WiJl . the Minister of FOOD AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state :

(a) tbe total yearly domand ot Government of Orissa for rice aod wheat lepara ..
tely, for their Public' Distribution System;
and

(b) tbe total allocation aDd actual supply of rice and wheal by Union Government to Government of Orissa durius
1983, 1984 and 1985 aDd in January,
1986 ?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCB
AND FO,)D AND CIVIL SUPPLIBS
(SHRI P. SHIV SHANKER) : (a) aad (b).
A statement sbowiol demand. allotment and offtake of rice and wheat for Public Distribution System in respect of Oria ••
during 1983. 1984. 1985 aod in January.
1986 is liveD below.

Slatem~nt ,Itowl", demand, allotm_nl and offtake o/rlce and wheal/rom C«Ilral Pool/or Jlublic dlltrlbuliion 'Yltem I" re81',el 0/ O,I"a dll,in, ,h, ,.ar 1983. 1984 lind 1985 and III
Janutlr" 1986.

(111 '000 10""'1)

Year Demand Allotment Offtake
Rice Wheat Rice Wheal Rice Wheat

1983 477.0 282.0 190.0 225.0 153.3 203.4

1984 228.0 278.0 75.0 221.0 42.9 146.1

1985 540.0 480.0 157.0 276.0 73.2 7S.S

1986 5·9 ;iO,O ~.o 2'.9 J.p ~.,
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